Contents
Pro forma results   10

Directors’ report 12

Auditor’s independence declaration 27

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

28

Statement of financial position 29

Statement of changes in equity 30

Statement of cash flows 31

Notes to the financial statements 32

Directors’ declaration 64

Independent auditor’s report 65

Corporate directory 67

Shareholder information 68

10

Pureprofile Ltd.
Pro forma results
30 June 2015

8

Pro forma adjustments to the statutory income statement
The table below sets out the adjustment to the Statutory Results for 2015 to primarily reflect the acquisitions that Pureprofile
Ltd. has made since 1 July 2015 as if they had occurred as at 1 July 2014 and the full year impact of the operating and
capital structure that is in place following completion of the Initial Public Offering (’IPO’) (on 29 July 2015) as if it was in
place as at 1 July 2014. In addition, certain other adjustments to eliminate non-recurring items have been made. These
adjustments are summarised below:

 Pro forma
Actual

Consolidated

Prospectus
Pro forma
Forecast

 30 June 2015 30 June 2015 Change
 $m $m %

Statutory revenue 9.4 9.2 2%

Pro forma impact of acquisition1 12.3 11.4 8%

Pro forma revenue 21.7 20.6 5%

Statutory NPAT (1.4) (0.7) (100%)

Pro forma impact of acquisition1 0.6 0.4 50%
Non-recurring expenses2 0.7 0.6 17%
Non-recurring share-based payment expense 0.2 - 100%
Non-recurring IPO expenses3 0.6 - 100%
Non-recurring M&A expenses4 0.4 - 100%
Amortisation of intangible upon acquisition5 (0.3) (0.3) 0%
IPO-related remuneration costs6 (0.2) (0.2) 0%
Public company costs7 (0.4) (0.4) 0%
Tax effect8 0.1 0.1 0%

Total pro forma adjustments 1.7 0.2 750%

Pro forma NPAT 0.3 (0.5) 160%

The pro forma adjustments made to statutory revenue and NPAT of Pureprofile reflects the following events and
assumptions:

1. Pro forma impact of acquisition represents the full impact of Sparc revenue and NPAT as if Pureprofile
controlled Sparc since 1 July 2014.

2. Non-recurring expenses represents the pro forma adjustment for non-recurring ‘one-off’ business expenditure
incurred by Pureprofile which are specific to circumstances at the time, and include such items as recruitment fees,
consultant fees and salaries as a result of the transition of key management roles.

3. Non-recurring IPO expenses relates to ‘one-off’ legal, auditor, corporate advisor and accounting services